Fund Balance - Historic Resources Account. This project must be completed within three 
years and will be the responsibility of the Upton Historical Commission, or, to take any 
other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 4: To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of Three thousand two hundred dollars 
($3,200.00), or any oilier sum, from the General Stabilization Fund Account, to the FY08 
Longevity Bonus Account to supplement that account in order to pay eligible employees 
who have reached their 10th, 15", or 20 , h employment anniversary with the Town, or, to 
take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 5: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Town treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of two thousand 
eight hundred seventy dollars ($2,870.00), or any other sum, to the Fire Department New 
Equipment Account to replace funds expended for the purchase of four inch (4") supply 
hose that was damaged at the Bemat Mill Fire, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 6: To see if the Town will vote to transfer, the following sums from prior year appropriations:

[...]

prepared by Blackstone Valley Survey & Engineering, Inc., on file with the Town 
Clerk, together with such appurtenant easements for access and utilities as the 
Board of Selectmen shall determine are necessary, and to borrow sums of money, 
in the amount of Three Million Nine Hundred Thousand ($3,900,000.00) Dollars, 
for this purpose and any expenses related thereto and to authorize the Treasurer 
with the approval of the Board of Selectmen to issue bonds or notes therefor, 
provided that this appropriation and borrowing is contingent upon passage of a

[...]

completed within three years and will be the responsibility of the Upton Historical 
Commission. 

Favorable recommendation from the Community Preservation Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

A R T I C L E 4: Upton motion of Seema Kenney, it was moved that the Town vote to transfer the 
sum of One thousand three hundred eighty four dollars ($1,384.00) from Account 
02-422-5814 Vehicle Lift (FY07) to the FY08 Longevity Bonus Account to 
supplement that account in order to pay eligible employees who have reached 
their 10th, 15 th, or 20 t h employment anniversary with the Town. 1 

Favorable recommendation from the Finance Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

A R T I C L E 5: Upon motion of Michael Bradford, it was moved that the Town vote transfer the 
sum of two thousand eight hundred seventy dollars ($2,870.00) from Account 02-
422-5251 Dam Inspection/Emergency Action (FY07) to the Fire Department New 
Equipment Account to replace funds expended for the purchase of four inch (4") 
supply hose that was damaged at the Bernat Mill Fire. 

Favorable recommendation from the Finance Committee

[...]

Upon motion of Kenneth Picard, it was moved that the Town vote to transfer the 
following sums: Fifteen Thousand four hundred dollars (15,430) from 01-422-
5253 DPW Replace Metal Pipe on Pleasant St, Nine thousand dollars ($9,000) 
from 02-422-5251 Dam Inspection/Emergency Action, Twenty five thousand five 
hundred seventy dollars (25,570) from the General Stabilization Fund Account for 
a total of Fifty thousand ($50,000) to DPW Water Maintenance Account. 

Favorable recommendation from the Finance Committee 

Moderator declared this motion needs a 2/3 majority 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously

[...]

issue a note or notes therefore payable within one year in accordance with M.G.L., 
chapter 44, Section 17, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 5: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Three hundred 
twenty two thousand nine hundred twenty-three dollars ($322,923.00), or any other 
sum, in conformity with M.G.L. chapter 32, Section 22(7)(c)(ii) of the General Laws 
relative to the Pension, Expense, Worker's Compensation, and Military Service Funds 
of the Worcester Regional Retirement System for the fiscal period which begins on July

[...]

1, 2008 through June 30, 2009, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 6: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000.00), or any other sum, to be used for a reserve amount for the 
revaluation through the Board of Assessors, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 7: To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of Ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) from